
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    630    500     60     70

2 Nottinghamshire    626    516     50     60

3 Derbyshire    585    515     70      0

4 Lincolnshire    508    468     40      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 149 Matthew Young Nottinghamshire        146  48 50   48
2 125 Tom Broam Derbyshire             140  50 48   42
3 127 Sammy Coulson Derbyshire             135  41 44  50  
4 140 Ekene Esiwe Lincolnshire           134 48   36  50

5= 132 Samuel Smith Leicestershire & Rutlan 129 35   47 47  
5= 134 Henry Carlile Leicestershire & Rutlan 129  45  50 34  
7= 133 Josh Cooling Leicestershire & Rutlan 125 45  36   44
7= 150 Lex Bowman Nottinghamshire        125  45 40   40
9= 128 Raphael Jacques Derbyshire             123 50   43  30
9= 147 Stirling Evans Nottinghamshire        123 40   36 47  
11 146 Nathan Salmon Nottinghamshire        122 40   36  46
12 141 Hayden Quantrill Lincolnshire           118  38 42   38

13= 129 Luca Manidakis Derbyshire             117 45   36  36
13= 136 Luca Axton Leicestershire & Rutlan 117  36  47  34
15 126 Spencer Martin Derbyshire             116 40  46  30  
16 143 Angez Porter Lincolnshire           110 35   43 32  
17 151 Joel Bereton Nottinghamshire        108  32 38  38  
18 138 Cameron Riley Leicestershire & Rutlan 107  41 34   32

19= 142 Callum Rosam-Lee Lincolnshire           106 32   30 44  
19= 148 Ruebn Alexander Nottinghamshire        106 28   36 42  
21 137 Harley Whyman Leicestershire & Rutlan 102 30  32  40  
22 139 Patrick McNally Lincolnshire           100  34 30  36  



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    630    500     60     70

2 Nottinghamshire    626    516     50     60

3 Derbyshire    585    515     70      0

4 Lincolnshire    508    468     40      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Tom Broam 4LR 46.6 46.6 1 50
 125 Tom Broam S 8.40 9.20 8.15 9.20 2 48
 125 Tom Broam STJ 6.26 6.78 6.77 6.78 5 42
 126 Spencer Martin 2LR 23.6 23.6 5= 40
 126 Spencer Martin S 7.59 6.96 8.55 8.55 3 46
 126 Spencer Martin SLJ 1.96 2.00 2.04 2.04 11 30
 127 Sammy Coulson 4LR 49.3 49.3 5= 41
 127 Sammy Coulson S 7.54 7.57 8.09 8.09 4 44
 127 Sammy Coulson SLJ 2.40 2.36 2.48 2.48 1 50
 128 Raphael Jacques 2LR 22.8 22.8 1 50
 128 Raphael Jacques SB 73 73 4= 43
 128 Raphael Jacques STJ 5.76 5.48 5.04 5.76 11 30
 129 Luca Manidakis 2LR 23.3 23.3 3= 45
 129 Luca Manidakis SB 70 70 6= 36
 129 Luca Manidakis STJ 6.61 6.35 6.24 6.61 8 36



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    630    500     60     70

2 Nottinghamshire    626    516     50     60

3 Derbyshire    585    515     70      0

4 Lincolnshire    508    468     40      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Patrick McNally 4LR 52.6 52.6 9 34
 139 Patrick McNally S 5.23 5.26 6.10 6.10 11 30
 139 Patrick McNally SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.12 2.12 8 36
 140 Ekene Esiwe 2LR 22.9 22.9 2 48
 140 Ekene Esiwe SB 70 70 6= 36
 140 Ekene Esiwe STJ 7.23 7.43 7.36 7.43 1 50
 141 Hayden Quantrill 4LR 50.5 50.5 7 38
 141 Hayden Quantrill S 7.36 7.20 7.12 7.36 5 42
 141 Hayden Quantrill STJ 6.28 6.66 6.63 6.66 7 38
 142 Callum Rosam-Lee 2LR 23.9 23.9 10 32
 142 Callum Rosam-Lee SB 69 69 11 30
 142 Callum Rosam-Lee SLJ 2.16 2.26 2.24 2.26 4 44
 143 Angez Porter 2LR 23.8 23.8 8= 35
 143 Angez Porter SB 73 73 4= 43
 143 Angez Porter SLJ 1.94 2.08 1.98 2.08 10 32



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    630    500     60     70

2 Nottinghamshire    626    516     50     60

3 Derbyshire    585    515     70      0

4 Lincolnshire    508    468     40      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 146 Nathan Salmon 2LR 23.6 23.6 5= 40
 146 Nathan Salmon SB 70 70 6= 36
 146 Nathan Salmon STJ 7.06 6.86 7.05 7.06 3 46
 147 Stirling Evans 2LR 23.6 23.6 5= 40
 147 Stirling Evans SB 70 70 6= 36
 147 Stirling Evans SLJ 2.20 2.26 2.44 2.44 2= 47
 148 Ruebn Alexander 2LR 25.1 25.1 12 28
 148 Ruebn Alexander SB 70 70 6= 36
 148 Ruebn Alexander SLJ 2.22 2.20 2.20 2.22 5 42
 149 Matthew Young 4LR 46.9 46.9 2 48
 149 Matthew Young S 11.26 11.02 11.17 11.26 1 50
 149 Matthew Young STJ 7.05 7.18 7.35 7.35 2 48
 150 Lex Bowman 4LR 48.3 48.3 3= 45
 150 Lex Bowman S 7.01 6.49 7.01 7.01 6 40
 150 Lex Bowman STJ 6.34 6.24 6.75 6.75 6 40
 151 Joel Bereton 4LR 53.2 53.2 10 32
 151 Joel Bereton S 6.93 6.43 6.68 6.93 7 38
 151 Joel Bereton SLJ 2.00 2.14 2.06 2.14 7 38



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    630    500     60     70

2 Nottinghamshire    626    516     50     60

3 Derbyshire    585    515     70      0

4 Lincolnshire    508    468     40      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Samuel Smith 2LR 23.8 23.8 8= 35
 132 Samuel Smith SB 83 83 2= 47
 132 Samuel Smith SLJ 2.28 2.28 2.44 2.44 2= 47
 133 Josh Cooling 2LR 23.3 23.3 3= 45
 133 Josh Cooling S 6.68 0.00 6.88 6.88 8 36
 133 Josh Cooling STJ 6.94 6.74 6.87 6.94 4 44
 134 Henry Carlile 4LR 48.3 48.3 3= 45
 134 Henry Carlile SB 84 84 1 50
 134 Henry Carlile SLJ 1.98 2.04 2.10 2.10 9 34
 136 Luca Axton 4LR 50.6 50.6 8 36
 136 Luca Axton SB 83 83 2= 47
 136 Luca Axton STJ 6.14 6.45 6.05 6.45 9 34
 137 Harley Whyman 2LR 24.5 24.5 11 30
 137 Harley Whyman S 6.18 5.59 6.41 6.41 10 32
 137 Harley Whyman SLJ 1.96 2.16 2.18 2.18 6 40
 138 Cameron Riley 4LR 49.3 49.3 5= 41
 138 Cameron Riley S 6.44 5.95 6.84 6.84 9 34
 138 Cameron Riley STJ 5.32 5.74 5.82 5.82 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 128  Raphael Jacques 22.8       50
2 Lincolnshire Red 140  Ekene Esiwe 22.9       48

3= Derbyshire White 129  Luca Manidakis 23.3       45
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 133  Josh Cooling 23.3       45

5= Derbyshire White 126  Spencer Martin 23.6       40

5= Nottinghamshire Green 146  Nathan Salmon 23.6       40
5= Nottinghamshire Green 147  Stirling Evans 23.6       40

8= Lincolnshire Red 143  Angez Porter 23.8       35
8= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 132  Samuel Smith 23.8       35

10 Lincolnshire Red 142  Callum Rosam-Lee 23.9       32
11 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 137  Harley Whyman 24.5       30

12 Nottinghamshire Green 148  Ruebn Alexander 25.1       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 125  Tom Broam 46.6       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Matthew Young 46.9       48

3= Nottinghamshire Green 150  Lex Bowman 48.3       45
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 134  Henry Carlile 48.3       45

5= Derbyshire White 127  Sammy Coulson 49.3       41

5= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 138  Cameron Riley 49.3       41
7 Lincolnshire Red 141  Hayden Quantrill 50.5       38

8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 136  Luca Axton 50.6       36
9 Lincolnshire Red 139  Patrick McNally 52.6       34

10 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Joel Bereton 53.2       32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 00 Derbyshire White 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5     70.0
2 13 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5     60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:40.8 0.0 1:40.8     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 13 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:32.3 0.0 1:32.3     70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3     60.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Matthew Young 11.26       50
2 Derbyshire White 125  Tom Broam 9.20       48

3 Derbyshire White 126  Spencer Martin 8.55       46
4 Derbyshire White 127  Sammy Coulson 8.09       44

5 Lincolnshire Red 141  Hayden Quantrill 7.36       42

6 Nottinghamshire Green 150  Lex Bowman 7.01       40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Joel Bereton 6.93       38

8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 133  Josh Cooling 6.88       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 138  Cameron Riley 6.84       34

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 137  Harley Whyman 6.41       32
11 Lincolnshire Red 139  Patrick McNally 6.10       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 134  Henry Carlile 84       50
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 132  Samuel Smith 83       47

2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 136  Luca Axton 83       47
4= Derbyshire White 128  Raphael Jacques 73       43

4= Lincolnshire Red 143  Angez Porter 73       43

6= Derbyshire White 129  Luca Manidakis 70       36
6= Lincolnshire Red 140  Ekene Esiwe 70       36

6= Nottinghamshire Green 146  Nathan Salmon 70       36
6= Nottinghamshire Green 147  Stirling Evans 70       36

6= Nottinghamshire Green 148  Ruebn Alexander 70       36
11 Lincolnshire Red 142  Callum Rosam-Lee 69       30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 127  Sammy Coulson 2.48       50
2= Nottinghamshire Green 147  Stirling Evans 2.44       47

2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 132  Samuel Smith 2.44       47
4 Lincolnshire Red 142  Callum Rosam-Lee 2.26       44

5 Nottinghamshire Green 148  Ruebn Alexander 2.22       42

6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 137  Harley Whyman 2.18       40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Joel Bereton 2.14       38

8 Lincolnshire Red 139  Patrick McNally 2.12       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 134  Henry Carlile 2.10       34

10 Lincolnshire Red 143  Angez Porter 2.08       32
11 Derbyshire White 126  Spencer Martin 2.04       30



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Red 140  Ekene Esiwe 7.43       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 149  Matthew Young 7.35       48

3 Nottinghamshire Green 146  Nathan Salmon 7.06       46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 133  Josh Cooling 6.94       44

5 Derbyshire White 125  Tom Broam 6.78       42

6 Nottinghamshire Green 150  Lex Bowman 6.75       40
7 Lincolnshire Red 141  Hayden Quantrill 6.66       38

8 Derbyshire White 129  Luca Manidakis 6.61       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 136  Luca Axton 6.45       34

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 138  Cameron Riley 5.82       32
11 Derbyshire White 128  Raphael Jacques 5.76       30


